## 506741773 06/29/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6788590

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT					
SEQUENCE:		1	1					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ							
			Name				Execution Date	
ERIC DADEY							1/12/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA								
Name:	QLTU	SA, INC						
Street Address:	2579 N	/IDPOIN	NT DRIVE					
City:	FORT	FORT COLLINS						
State/Country:	COLOI	RADO						
Postal Code:	80525-	-4417						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number		]			
	Total: 1		Number		]			
	Total: 1	172372						
Property Type								
Property Type Application Number:								
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	172372	207 mail address firs					nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to	172372 o the e- d; if tha	207 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu					nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to	172372 o the e- d; if tha 360454	207 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 13009	l, it will be se				nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	172372 o the e- d; if tha 360454 genera	207 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 3009 lipmailbox@individ	l, it will be se				nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	172372 0 the e- d; if tha 360454 genera INDIVI0	207 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 13009	<b>l, it will be se</b> or.com				nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	0 <i>the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 360454 genera INDIVI0 10710	207 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 13009 lipmailbox@individ OR INC.	<i>Í, it will be se</i> or.com RNPIKE	ent via l			nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	172372 0 the e- d; if tha 360454 genera INDIVI0 10710 ATTN:	207 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 3009 lipmailbox@individ OR INC. MIDLOTHIAN TUI	I, it will be se or.com RNPIKE ∂OVERNANC	ent via l			nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	0 the e- d; if tha 360454 genera INDIVI0 10710 ATTN: NORTH	207 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 3009 lipmailbox@individ OR INC. MIDLOTHIAN TUI IP, LEGAL AND G	<i>Í, it will be se</i> or.com RNPIKE GOVERNANC	ent via l			nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	0 the e- d; if tha 360454 genera INDIVIC 10710 ATTN: NORTH	207 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 3009 lipmailbox@individ OR INC. MIDLOTHIAN TUI IP, LEGAL AND G I CHESTERFIELD	<i>Í, it will be se</i> or.com RNPIKE GOVERNANC	ent via l			nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	0 the e- d; if tha 360454 genera INDIVIO 10710 ATTN: NORTH	207 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 3009 lipmailbox@individ OR INC. MIDLOTHIAN TUI IP, LEGAL AND G I CHESTERFIELD ND-010USC4	<i>Í, it will be se</i> or.com RNPIKE GOVERNANC	ent via l			nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	0 the e- d; if tha 360454 genera INDIVIO 10710 ATTN: NORTH	207 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 3009 lipmailbox@individ OR INC. MIDLOTHIAN TUI IP, LEGAL AND G H CHESTERFIELD ND-010USC4 (RISTEN CLOPP	<i>Í, it will be se</i> or.com RNPIKE GOVERNANC	ent via l			nt

## DATE SIGNED:

**Total Attachments: 2** source=EricDadey\_to\_QLT#page1.tif source=EricDadey\_to\_QLT#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Eric Dadey</u>, residing at <u>3320 Lancashire Road</u>. Furlong, PA <u>18925</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>May 25, 2007</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>60/940,340</u>, and is entitled <u>SUSTAINED DELIVERY</u> FORMULATIONS OF RISPERIDONE COMPOUNDS;

AND WHEREAS, <u>QLT USA, INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>2579</u>. <u>Midpoint Drive, Fort Collins, CO 80525-4417</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, priority right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 056707 FRAME: 0695 AND, furthermore. I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand this <u>12</u> day of <u>NovEMBER</u> 2007.

	En Dora
	Eric Dadey
STATE OF NEW VERSEY)	
COUNTY OF <u>ESSEX</u> )	

On this  $12^{7H}$  day of NOVEMBER, 2007 before me personally appeared <u>Eric Dadey</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL] otary Public JOANN STORE . :RSEY NOTARY PUELL. MY COMMISSION EXPIREM SEPT. 13, 2009

**RECORDED: 06/29/2021**